FINAL 2024 - 2025 ACADEMIC COMPETITION SCHEDULE

ALL MATCHES HELD AT SOUTH CENTRAL OHIO ESC

SEPT. 12 - ROOMC

SEPT. 12 -ROOMD

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Valley vs Minford
OH vs West
PHS vs OH

Burg vs Minford
Valley vs CTC
East vs West

SEPT. 19 - ROOM D

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Green vs OH
NW vs ND
Greenvs CTC
SW vs Minford
ND vs West
SW vs OH

NOTE: ESC is located at the old
New Boston High School
522 Glenwood Ave.

New Boston, OH 45662

SEPT. 26 - ROOM D

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Green vs Clay
NW vs Minford
Burg vs East
NW vs NB
CTC vs Minford
Minford vs NB

9:00 PHS vs West
9:30 Burg vs Valley
10:00 CTC vs West
10:30 OHvs NB
11:00 Burg vs PHS
11:30 CTCvs NB
SEPT. 19 - ROOM C
9:00 Burgvs ND
9:30 Green vs West
10:00 Burgvs OH
10:30 Burg vs NW
11:.00 NWvsCTC
11:30 Minford vs West
SEPT. 26 —ROOM C
9:00 East vs Minford
9:30 Green vs East
10:00 Clay vs NW
10:30 Burg vs Clay
11:00 Greenvs NB
11:30 Burgvs CTC
OCT. 3—ROOM C
9:00 NW vs East
9:30 PHSvs SW
10:00 NW vs Valley
10:30 Clay vs East
11:00 SW vs NW

OCT.3-ROOMD

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

Valley vs NB
ND vs East
SW vs NB
PHS vs ND
Clay vs ND

MAKE - UP DAYS:
Make-up 1: Nov. 21
Make-up 2: Dec. 12
Make-up 3: Jan. 9

OCT.10-ROOM C

OCT. 10-ROOM D

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

Green vs Minford
ND vs NB

Green vs ND
Burg vs West
Burg vs NB

OCT. 31 -ROOM D

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Valley vs East
Valley vs OH
PHS vs Valley
East vs OH
NW vs OH
PHS vs CTC

2025
COUNTY TOURNAMENT
Shawnee State University
March 6 starting at 4:30 p.m.

NOV. 7 - ROOM D

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

PHS vs Minford
OH vs Minford
Valley vs ND
CTC vs ND
Clay vs OH

ND vs OH

9:00 Clayvs NB
9:30 Green vs Burg
10:00 Clay vs Minford
10:30 ND vs Minford
11:00 Clay vs West
OCT. 31 -—ROOMC
9:00 Greenvs PHS
9:30  PHS vs NW
10:00 Green vs SW
10:30 Green vs NW
11:.00 SWvsCTC
11:30 SW vs East
12:00 CTC vs East
NOV. 7 — ROOM C
9:00 SWvsND
9:30 Clayvs CTC
10:00 CTCvs OH
10:30 Burg vs SW
11:00 Green vs Valley
11:30  NW vs West
NOV. 14 —ROOM C
9:00 PHSvsNB
9:30 PHS vs Clay
10:00 Eastvs NB
10:30 NB vs West
11:00 PHS vs East

NOV. 14 —ROOM D

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

SW vs Clay
SW vs Valley
SW vs West
Clay vs Valley
Valley vs West

REV. 6/4/2024




